WAY OF THE WEST BARBARA BOSTOCK PHOTOGRAPHY

WILD HORSE PHOTOGRAPHY PRIVATE WORKSHOP AGREEMENT

This Wild Horse Photography Workshop Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into on this day of, 20, by and between:
Barbara Bostock, hereinafter referred to as the "Workshop Organizer," with an address at 235250 Range Rd 41 Calgary, AB T3Z 2H8; and
, hereinafter referred to as the "Participant," with an address.
at

BACKGROUND:

The Workshop Organizer is hosting a Wild Horse Photography Workshop (PRIVATE WORKSHOP) for a private workshop. The Parties desire to formalize the terms and conditions for the Participant's attendance at the Workshop.

AGREEMENT:

1. Workshop Details:

The Workshop will span approximately three days and two nights, concluding early afternoon on the third day.

The Participant is responsible for their lodging and meals for the duration of the workshop.

The cost of the Workshop is \$1000.

2. Deposit:

To secure a spot in the Workshop, the Participant is required to make a non-refundable deposit of \$500 upon signing this Agreement.

3. Payment Schedule:

The remaining balance of \$500 must be paid in full no later than 30 days before the scheduled start date of the Workshop. The total cost of the Workshop is due by [Payment Due Date].

4. Cancellation and Refund Policy:

The Deposit is non-refundable under any circumstances. If the Participant cancels their attendance in the Workshop at least 30 days before the scheduled start date, the Deposit will be returned in full

6. Workshop Schedule:

A detailed Workshop schedule, including photography sessions and activities, will be provided to the Participant before the Workshop's start date.

7. Photography Rights:

The Participant acknowledges and agrees that any photographs or materials created during the Workshop may be used by the Workshop Organizer for promotional, advertising, or other purposes, without compensation to the Participant.

8. Participant Responsibility for Travel Expenses:

The Participant is responsible for their own travel expenses to and from the Workshop meeting place.

9. Governing Law:

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Province of Alberta.

10. Entire Agreement:

This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding between the Parties and supersedes all prior agreements and understandings, whether written or oral, concerning the subject matter hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Wild Horse Photography Workshop Agreement as of the Effective Date.

Workshop Organizer Signature:		
Participant:	[Signature]	
Date:		

Please make sure to sign and date this Agreement, retain a copy for your records, and provide the Workshop Organizer with a fully executed copy together with a signed copy of the Waiver and Release.